

RFA No. 431 of 2015

05.10.2017

Present: Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate for respondent. No.1.

Mr. Pramod Thakur, Addl. A.G. for respondents
No. 2 and 3.

CMP No. 8415 of 2017

In this application, a prayer has been made for staying the execution of the award under challenge in the main appeal. The main appeal stands admitted for final hearing, therefore, this application is allowed. The execution of the impugned award shall remain stayed during the pendency of the suit, of course, on deposit of enhanced amount of compensation within two weeks from today, failing which, this order will stand vacated without further reference to the Court. The application stands disposed of.

CMP No. 7984 of 2017

Reply be filed within four weeks.

CMP No. 8439 of 2017

For the reasons stated in this application, the same is allowed. Consequently, the applicant/ appellant is exempted from filing typed/legible copies of pages No. 12, 23, 29, 31, 35, 48, 71, 76, 108, 122, 151, 167, 180 to 182, 185, 188, 195 & 216. The application stands disposed of.

Copy **dasti**.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)
Judge

October 5, 2017
(naveen)